PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald F Hayes	12/13/2004
Puikwan Andy Hong	12/20/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Utah
Street Address:	615 Arapeen Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 310
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11247014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: jstringham@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER
Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple
Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6300.152.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Stringham

Total Attachments: 5

source=6300152_2_assign_uu#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021727 FRAME: 0935

500684710

source=6300152_2_assign_uu#page2.tif source=6300152_2_assign_uu#page3.tif source=6300152_2_assign_uu#page4.tif source=6300152_2_assign_uu#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021727 FRAME: 0936

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration including such remuneration as provided for by the University of Utah's patent policy 6-4 regarding sharing of revenues from licensing, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR does hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to the University of Utah ("ASSIGNEE"), a non-profit organization existing under the laws of the State of Utah, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, including priority rights, in and to any and all improvements for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by the undersigned ASSIGNORS filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2004, and is entitled,

REMEDIATION WITH OZONE OF SEDIMENTS CONTAINING ORGANIC CONTAMINANTS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said

PATENT REEL: 021727 FRAME: 0937 C

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNORS:	
Donald F. Hayes	Date 12/13/04
Puikwan Andy Hong	Date

PATENT

Attorney Docket	No.	0274-64	40.1US
-----------------	-----	---------	--------

COUNTY OF)	
STATE OF	; ss.)	
On this 13th day Hayes to me known to be acknowledged to me that	the person wh	10se name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and
		Notary Public in and for said County and State
My Commission Expires:		
July 24, 2008		NOTARY PUBLIC CARLA G. TURNER
COUNTY OF STATE OF) : ss.	615 Arapeen Dr., Ste. 310 Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 My Commission Expires July 24, 2008 STATE OF UTAH
On this day	to be the person	, 2004, before me personally appeared Puikwan
		Notary Public in and for said County and State
My Commission Expires:	·	

Document in ProLew

PATENT

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNORS:

Donald F. Hayes	Hu	J	
Duilence Andre Lie	1/.		 -

Date 12-20-04

COUNTY OF)	
STATE OF	; ss.)	
		, 2004, before me personally appeared Donald F. nose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and ed the same.
		Notary Public in and for said County and State
My Commission B	xpires:	
COUNTY OF) : ss.	
STATE OF)	
Andy Hong to me	day of <u>lecem</u> known to be the person to me that he/she ex	ber, 2004, before me personally appeared Puikwan on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, ecuted the same.
4		Cala G. Surner
		Notary Public in and for said County and State
My Commission E	xpires: 2008	NOTARY PUBLIC CARLA G. TURNER 615 Arapeen Dr., Ste. 310 Salt Lake City. Utah 84108 My Commission Expires July 24, 2008 STATE OF UTAH

Document in ProLew

PATENT